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Town of Belmont
I8 JAY 2 TR

APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT
L A OTEVIAL PERMIT
Date: - _’/3 //d/

Zoning Board of Appeals
Homer Municipal Building
19 Moore Street
Belmont, MA 02478

To Whom It May Concem:

Pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 40A,
Section 9, as amended, and the Zoning By-Laws of the Town of Belmont, I/we the
undersigned, being the owner(s) of a certain parcel of land (with the buildings thereon)
situatedon __ D /; -" 3 CS) L(;V ‘ Street/Road, hereby apply to your Board

for a SPECIAL PERMIT for the erection or alteration on said premises or the use

thereof under the applicable Section of the Zoning By-Law of said Town for _
/75/977/\/9/2/// LY, op ool 2 Yol o 4/

on the ground that the same will be in harm?y,with th%eneral purpose and intent of

said Zoning By-Law.
» age . g ’7
Signature of Petmonerg

Print Namé /?4/ 70 Lipe
Address \\-2? f/ﬂ/mﬂ/ Lot
Selimnd 77 9257 f
Daytime Telephone Number __/ ~ 5077 - 5 < &) /Qﬁﬂﬂ

June 4, 2013



OFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

TOWN OF BELMONT Building Divi
19 Moore Slreef . 617) 993-266?
Belmont, Massachusetts 02478-0900 (617) 993-2665
Planning Division
Telephone: (617) 993-2650 Fax: (617) 9939651 (617) 993-2666
January 2, 2018

Mr. Brian Dawe
36-38 Upland Road
Belmont, MA 02478

RE:  36-38 Upland Road — Denial of Driveway Expansion In Front Yard and to Construct Two
(2) Tool Sheds

Dear Mr. Dawe:

The Office of Community Development is in receipt of your application and plot plan to expand
your driveway and to construct 2 tool sheds at 36-38 Upland Road located in a General
Residence (GR) Zoning District.

Your application has been denied because it does not comply with the current Zoning By-Law
requirements. More specifically,

1. Section 5.1.3 b) 2) requires a Special Permit for the installation of parking spaces
within the required front yard. Therefore you need a Special Permit in order to
expand your driveway.

2. Maximum allowed lot coverage in a GR zoning district is 30%. Your existing lot
coverage is 36.1% and the proposed is 40.3%.

You may alter your plans to conform to the Zoning By-Laws and resubmit for approval or you
may request Two (2) Special Permits from the Zoning Board of Appeals. If you choose this
option, please contact the Office of Community Development (61 7-993-2650) to make an
appointment with Ara Yogurtian, Assistant Director to begin this process.

Sincerely,

Glenn R. Clancy, P.E.
Director of Community Development



Ara Yogurtian
Asst. Director Community Development
Town of Belmont

January 3, 2018

I'am in receipt of the Town’s denial of my request to expand our driveway at 36-38

Upland Rd and the denial of our request to place two plastic 8’ x 10’ tool sheds in
our back yard.

Please except this as my formal appeal of this decision. | have attached pictures of

the property including an over view of the improvements we are attempting to
make to the exterior of the property.

As you will see there are only two parking spaces for this two-family home. The lot is
the smallest on Upland Rd with no way to expand and accommodate the need for
four spaces absent the Town’s approval of a special permit.

In addition, we have been denied our request to place two 8 x 10’ plastic tool sheds
in our back yard. | am attaching a survey we had conducted by Medford Engineering

in the hopes that you may reconsider our request and issue a special permit to
address these matters.

My family has lived in Belmont in our home on Upland Rd for over 60 years. | just
recently purchased it from my siblings, moved back home and am looking to update
the property, increase its curb appeal and add to the neighborhood’s aesthetics.

Sincerely,

Bnéan 7. Dawe

Brian F. Dawe

36-38 UplandRd. .~ ‘%Ltf\ E

Belmont, MA 02478
307-880-9000 S
BDawe82086@aol.com L



36-38 Upland Rd has two sepa-
rate flats occupied by two fami-
lies needing two parking spaces
per apartment (four total). As
you can see there is no way to
expand the two existing spots
along the sides of house, the
lot is too small.

Our neighbors at 32-34 Upland Rd
have a full driveway along the east
side of the home and a parking
spot on the west side. The front
was paved over to add additional
spaces none-the-less. The town
then added the sidewalk pavers.

A tree had to be removed several years
ago in front of our home 36-38 Upland.
The roots had caused the sidewalk to
rise and buckle as you can still see in the
picture. The tree was removed but the
sidewalk was not repaired.




We will be adding vertical spacers delin-
eating and separating the parking areas
from the walkways and the homes front

We will be adding planters to the
front of the building and will be
painting the property in 2018. It is
our intent to upgrade the entire ap-
pearance of the home and grounds.
The first step is to clean up the
front of the property by adding two
parking spots and updating the
driveways and property facia.

\ Although not perfect, the front of 32-34
Upland Rd looks much better even though
it is paved. If we had an alternative way to
meet the parking needs of a two family
home we would. However there is no oth-
er way to meet that need as there is no
way to expand existing parking at 36-38
Upland Rd. Thank you for your considera-
tion.

"
"



zoni Compliance C heck List S o 5
Properties Located within.the GR Zoning Districts .~ 7
(To be Completed by a Registered Land Surveyor) Loy meemo p

Property Address: __ 38 UPLAMYD  poAD
Surveyor Signature and Stamp: C =N e

P the ; iq By-Law
REQUIRED | EXISTING | PROPOSED
Lot Area (sq. ft.) 51000 s£ '3, 9299 | No c:ﬂ\(w{:é_
Lot Frontage (feet) 50", 45°¢ MO CHAMT
Lot Area/Unit (sq. ft./d.u.) WA - _
Lot Coverage (% of lot) 30, 3619, 40.3 %,
Open Space (% of lot) 40 “[ 54,4 43,7%
> Front® 20 5.2 | Ao clang
Setbacks: | > 2nd Front Door (25%)
(feet) > SidefSide (Sen) | 5 |5 | — | —"| 5' |5
i > Rear (siweo) 57 —_ 5
Bulding |> Feet  (SHap) o ""' 2
Height: |3 stories VA NIA NM/A
112 Story > Perimeter (50%) VA N/ v/
(feet) > Area (60%) M/ MIA N/p
(Per§1.4) IS Length (75%) N/ Nn W IA
Per f ¢ B
HVAC: : Prohibited in Front Yard and Side and Rear Setbacks
Front Doors: Both Must Face Street
STANDARD PROPOSED
Curb Cut (One per 70’ Frontage) ©

@ Eront setback is equal to the average front setbacks of the abutting properties on either side.
®  The second unit's front door may be allowed to face the side yard only if the existing structure is

historically or architecturally significant.
© A second curb cut may be allowed whera the Applicant can demonstrate that creating a second

curb cut is harmonious with the surrounding neighborhood.

SUBMIT CALCULATIONS for all of the requirements listed above on a separate piece
of paper(s) to verify how they were calculated

August 20, 2014



PREPARED BY:

MEDFORD ENGINEERING & SURVEY
ANGELO B. VENEZIANO ASSOCIATES
15 HALL ST. MEDFORD, MA. 02155
781-396- 4466 fax:781-396- 8052
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UPLAND ROAD

ZONED (GR)
ZONING REQUIREMENT
EXISTING | PROPOSED
FRONT: 20 15.2° NO CHANGE|
SIDE: 10 6.0’ NO CHANGE|
REAR: 20’ 17.6’ NO CHANGE
SIDE(SHED): 5' 0.0’ 10.0°
REAR(SHED): &' 0.0 5.0'
MAX. LOT COV.: 30% 36.1% 40.3%
MIN. OPEN SPACE: 40% 54.47% 43.7%

THE PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN AN ‘.
ESTABLISHED FLOOD HAZARD ZONE ACCORDING
TO THE F.L.R.M. OF BELMONT.

RICHARD J. MEDE, JR. — P.L.S. DATE:

DEED REFERENCE: BK 62713 PG 88
PLAN REFERENCE: BK 190 PG 23

OWNER: BRIAN F DAWE

o HOUSE NO.: 38

‘Lot NO.: 19 & 1/2 OF LOT 20

APP. NOQ.:

DATE: JULY 6, 2017

SCALE: 1" = 20’
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